March 2004 1 M9999-031504
MIC2589/2595 Micrel
MIC2589/MIC2595
Single-Channel, Negative High-Voltage Hot
Swap Power Controllers/Sequencers
General Description
The MIC2589 and MIC2595 are single-channel, negative-

MIC2589/2595 Micrel
M9999-031504 2 March 2004
Ordering Information
PWRGD Circuit Breaker
Part Number Polarity Input Voltage Monitor Pins Function Package
MIC2589-1BM Active-High Programmable UVLO & OVLO Latched Off 14-pin SOIC
MIC2589-2BM Active-Low Programmable UVLO & OVLO Latched Off 14-pin SOIC
MIC2589R-1BM Active-High Programmable UVLO & OVLO Auto-Retry 14-pin SOIC
MIC2589R-2BM Active-Low Programmable UVLO & OVLO Auto-Retry 14-pin SOIC
MIC2595-1BM Active-High Programmable UVLO Hysteresis Latched Off 14-pin SOIC
MIC2595-2BM Active-Low Programmable UVLO Hysteresis Latched Off 14-pin SOIC
MIC2595R-1BM Active-High Programmable UVLO Hysteresis Auto-Retry 14 pin SOIC
MIC2595R-2BM Active-Low Programmable UVLO Hysteresis Auto-Retry 14-pin SOIC
Pin Configuration
1PWRGD1
PGTIMER
UV